eight Shorts, events and workshops, dissemination videos, animated poems, study cycles 

and seminars, storytelling, presentation of new characters, video classes, testimonials from 

PRILEI students, employees and people from the community and interviews for media 

outlets. Currently, the Project has 1,230 (one thousand two hundred and thirty) subscribers, 

offering 76 videos, with 44 thousand two hundred and fifteen views in total.  As an example, 

two samples from the 1st Edition of 2020 stand out.   

Table 01 – Sample of productions of the 1st Edition 

Name of the Story – 1st 
Edition